
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

42  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Last owned in Minnesota

72  Detailed records available

137,127  Last reported odometer reading

2010 VOLKSWAGEN GTI
VIN: WVWEV7AJ0AW178948
HATCHBACK 2 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2009 2013 2018

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 5 yrs. 11 mo. 4 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Georgia Maryland Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 22,655/yr 8,753/yr 5,341/yr

Last reported odometer reading 62,972 115,103 137,127



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

22,655 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Georgia

10/26/2009 5 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle offered for sale

11/17/2009 25 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/17/2009 29 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/12/2009 44 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle sold

12/12/2009 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/21/2009 Georgia Title issued or updated

-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conyers, GA

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/18/2010 2,413 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Door latch striker adjusted
Drivability/performance checked

01/18/2010 2,419 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/03/2010 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conyers, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/04/2010 17,470 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/04/2010 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/25/2010 19,357 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced

09/25/2010 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/27/2010 19,872 Neil Huffman Mazda
Volkswagen Subaru
Louisville, KY
502-448-6666
neilhuffman.com

4.5 / 5.0
262 V i� d R i

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-



262 Veri�ed Reviews
2,374 Customer Favorites

10/13/2010 20,144 Neil Huffman Mazda
Volkswagen Subaru
Louisville, KY
502-448-6666
neilhuffman.com

4.5 / 5.0
262 Veri�ed Reviews

2,374 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
20,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed

01/27/2011 24,999 Neil Huffman Mazda
Volkswagen Subaru
Louisville, KY
502-448-6666
neilhuffman.com

4.5 / 5.0
262 Veri�ed Reviews

2,374 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/22/2011 26,076 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Emission system checked
Drivability/performance checked

02/22/2011 26,085 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/12/2011 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conyers, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/02/2011 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conyers, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/11/2011 32,969 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
30,000 mile service performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/11/2011 32,973 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



7,944 Customer Favorites

10/18/2011 40,344 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/18/2011 40,346 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/14/2011 45,343 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced
40,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed

12/14/2011 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/06/2012 49,251 Dwight Harrison
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
dwightharrison.com

Vehicle serviced

03/06/2012 49,259 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/14/2012 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conyers, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/13/2012 60,205 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



,9 Custo e  a o tes

09/19/2012 62,816 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Drivability/performance checked
Body electrical system checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/20/2012 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
770-979-2000
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/30/2012 62,905 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Two tires replaced
Body electrical system checked
Four wheel alignment performed

11/09/2012 Volkswagen Certi�ed Dealer
Snellville, GA

Visit the
website of -
VOLKSWAGEN
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

Offered for sale as a Volkswagen Certi�ed
Pre-Owned vehicle
Gray exterior
Cloth interior

12/10/2012 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/13/2012 Stone Mountain
Volkswagen
Snellville, GA
678-367-4286
stonemountainvw.com

4.6 / 5.0
548 Veri�ed Reviews

7,944 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://vwcpo.com/


12/13/2012 62,972 Carbiz
Baltimore, MD
410-358-1410
carbiz.com

4.5 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2013 Carbiz
Baltimore, MD
410-358-1410
carbiz.com

4.5 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/18/2013 Carbiz
Baltimore, MD
410-358-1410
carbiz.com

4.5 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/18/2013 Carbiz
Baltimore, MD
410-358-1410
carbiz.com

4.5 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Key(s) (re) programmed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

8,753 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/18/2013 62,989 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Annapolis, MD
Title #44285837

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/19/2013 64,578 Carbiz
Baltimore, MD
410-358-1410
carbiz.com

4.5 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/13/2013 Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

10/15/2013 73,538 Pep Boys
Annapolis, MD
410-573-9880
pepboys.com

4.6 / 5.0
82 Veri�ed Reviews

74 C t F it

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-



74 Customer Favorites

02/27/2015 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Annapolis, MD
Title #44285837

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2015 Rawcliffes Garage
Hampden, ME
207-945-2916

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

380 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/27/2015 Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

05/26/2016 National Tire & Battery
Annapolis, MD
410-897-9501
ntb.com

4.4 / 5.0
34 Veri�ed Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire(s) balanced
Tire repaired
One tire balanced

01/20/2017 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Annapolis, MD
Title #44285837

Registration issued or renewed

06/14/2017 Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Failed emissions inspection

01/06/2018 Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

01/08/2018 National Tire & Battery
Annapolis, MD
410-897-9501
ntb.com

4.4 / 5.0
34 Veri�ed Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

08/29/2018 Jacmac Tire Company, Inc.
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-752-3501
jacmac.net

5.0 / 5.0
45 Veri�ed Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

12/26/2018 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Annapolis, MD
Title #44285837

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-



12/31/2018 115,103 Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Annapolis, MD

4.2 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire pressure monitoring system checked
Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire(s) balanced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

5,341 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/31/2018 115,192 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/17/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/21/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN
Title #00SMNW9-1

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/23/2019 117,425 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/05/2019 117,920 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

06/20/2019 118,735 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

07/30/2019 119,856 Luther Westside Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-



Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance performed

10/11/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN
Title #00SMNW9-1

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/13/2019 122,693 European Auto Garage
Knoxville, TN
865-862-5270
europeanautogarage.com

5.0 / 5.0
117 Veri�ed Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

01/03/2020 123,810 Accurate Auto & Tire Service
INC
Maple Grove, MN
763-391-7512
myaccurateauto.com/

5.0 / 5.0
45 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/18/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN
Title #00SMNW9-1

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/06/2021 130,733 Chloe's Auto Repair and Tire
- Woodstock
Woodstock, GA
770-575-8800
chloesautorepair.com

4.8 / 5.0
107 Veri�ed Reviews

635 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Rear brakes replaced

11/09/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN
Title #00SMNW9-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/21/2022 136,300 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



01/02/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osseo, MN
Title #00SMNW9-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/07/2023 137,127 Luther Westside
Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

4.6 / 5.0
180 Veri�ed Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

-
-

-
-


